

FOI Ref
13381

Response sent
05 Jul 23

(CCC) Homes for Ukraine

Could you please supply me with the figures for the following time periods:

- Between the dates of January 1st 2023 and Tuesday July 4th 2023, how many Ukrainian refugee households in the city have applied for homelessness?
- Between the dates of January 1st 2022 and December 31st 2022, how many Ukrainian refugee households in the city applied for homelessness?
- As of Tuesday July 4 2023, how many Ukrainian refugee households are currently living in temporary accommodation in the city?

Response

- Between the dates of January 1st 2023 and Tuesday July 4th 2023, how many Ukrainian refugee households in the city have applied for homelessness?

For this period there were 49 homeless applications for Ukrainian refugee households though three did not progress to duties.

- Between the dates of January 1st 2022 and December 31st 2022, how many Ukrainian refugee households in the city applied for homelessness?

For this period there were 41 homeless applications for Ukrainian refugee household though three did not progress to duties.

- As of Tuesday July 4 2023, how many Ukrainian refugee households are currently living in temporary accommodation in the city?

There were 10 homeless applications for Ukrainian refugee household living in temporary accommodation as of that date all within Cambridge City boundary.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
